Membership will be preserved as long as all related fees and dues are paid in a timely 
manner.  

Annual Payments 

4. The current annual amount payable to Georgian Villas Inc. for a Mandatory Resident 
Membership of the Cobble Beach Golf Links Golf Club is Two Thousand & One Hundred 
& Eighty-Four Dollars ($2,184.00) plus the Harmonized Sales Tax, payable annually in 
advance. With regards to the Mandatory Resident Membership fee, there is no payment 
required from the Owners for the balance of the month in which the Owners take title to 
their Home. It is agreed that the annual payment for the Mandatory Resident Membership

[...]

However, the total of such increases to which the Owners can be subject during 
the time period of their ownership of the Home cannot cause the total of such fees and 
dues to exceed an amount equal to two times the annual fees and dues payable by such 
Member at the outset of such membership Two Thousand & One Hundred & Eighty-Four 
Dollars ($2,184.00) plus HST as increased by increases in the Consumer Price Index all-
items calculated from the outset of such membership to the date of the most recent increase 
in fees and dues.  By way of example, if the annual fees and dues at the time of increase